TNX-210 and TNX-1100 multiservice broadband switches
Versatile, resilient, reliable
Data Sheet – TNX™-210 and TNX-1100
Are you a service provider (SP) looking for high performance,
maximum flexibility, and unparalleled resiliency from your
network? Look no further than Marconi’s TNX™ multiservice
broadband switches. These scalable switches feature a
variety of network interfaces and service modules, as well as

– Control Plane Security — only Marconi
offers this feature for ATM networks
TNX-210 ordering information
Multiservice broadband switches
TNX-210/AC* Base configuration (AC); includes 2.5 Gbps non-blocking ATM switching fabric via one switch
module, four network module slots, redundant AC power supplies, and redundant Pentium
266 MHz SCPs with 64 MB DRAM
TNX-210/DC* Base configuration (DC); includes 2.5 Gbps non-blocking ATM switching fabric via one switch
module, four network module slots, redundant DC power supplies, and redundant Pentium
266 MHz SCPs with 64 MB DRAM
Factory-installed hardware upgrades
SCP-TNX-P5400-I** Redundant Pentium 400 MHz SCPs with 256 MB DRAM (two Pentium 400 MHz SCPs installed
in place of Pentium 266 MHz SCPs)
SCP-TNX-P266-HM-I*** Redundant Pentium 266 MHz SCPs with 256 MB DRAM (two Pentium 266 MHz SCPs with
256 MB DRAM installed in place of Pentium 266 MHz SCPs with 64 MB DRAM)
Spares and accessories
SM-210 TNX-210 switch module (SCP not included)
ENCL-210/AC TNX-210 switch enclosure with 2 AC power supplies
ENCL-210/DC TNX-210 switch enclosure with 2 DC power supplies
PS-210/AC TNX-210 AC power supply
PS-210/DC TNX-210 DC power supply
SCP-P5-400** Pentium 400 MHz SCP with 256 MB DRAM and 32 MB flash
SCP-P5-266*** Pentium 266 MHz SCP with 64 MB DRAM and 16 MB flash
SCP-P5-200* Pentium 200 MHz SCP with 64 MB DRAM and 16 MB flash
FT-SW/R Replacement software media (current version only)
Field hardware upgrades
SCP-P5-200-HM-UPG* SCP-P5-200 256 MB DRAM upgrade kit; includes 256 MB
memory, EPROM, chip puller, and instruction manual
SCP-P5-266-HM-UPG*** SCP-P5-266 256 MB DRAM upgrade kit; includes 256 MB
memory, EPROM, chip puller, and instruction manual
* Requires ForeThought 7.0 or greater software or patch to ForeThought 6.2.
** Requires ForeThought 8.0 or greater software or patch to ForeThought 7.0 or 7.1.
*** Requires ForeThought 8.0 or greater software or patch to ForeThought 6.2 or greater.

Storage humidity 5% to 95% relative humidity, non-condensing
Storage temperature -40º F to +158º F (-40º C to +70º C), up to 30,000 ft (9,144 m)
TNX-1100 ordering information
AC base configurations (must choose DS-1 or E1 timing)†
TNX-1100/2.5AC-4 2.5 Gbps switch, Stratum 4 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/2.5AC-3 2.5 Gbps switch, Stratum 3 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/5AC-4 5 Gbps switch, Stratum 4 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/5AC-3 5 Gbps switch, Stratum 3 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/7.5AC-4 7.5 Gbps switch, Stratum 4 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/7.5AC-3 7.5 Gbps switch, Stratum 3 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/10AC-4 10 Gbps switch, Stratum 4 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/10AC-3 10 Gbps switch, Stratum 3 CEC-Plus
DC base configurations (must choose DS-1 or E1 timing)†
TNX-1100/2.5DC-4 2.5 Gbps switch, Stratum 4 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/2.5DC-3 2.5 Gbps switch, Stratum 3 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/5DC-4 5 Gbps switch, Stratum 4 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/5DC-3 5 Gbps switch, Stratum 3 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/7.5DC-4 7.5 Gbps switch, Stratum 4 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/7.5DC-3 7.5 Gbps switch, Stratum 3 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/10DC-4 10 Gbps switch, Stratum 4 CEC-Plus
TNX-1100/10DC-3 10 Gbps switch, Stratum 3 CEC-Plus
Factory-installed hardware upgrades
SCP-TNX400-I** Redundant Pentium 400 MHz SCPs with 256 MB DRAM (two Pentium 400 MHz SCPs
installed in place of Pentium 266 MHz SCPs); requires one SCP-TNX400-I per switch module
to be upgraded
SCP-TNX-P266-HM-I* Redundant Pentium 266 MHz SCPs with 256 MB DRAM (two Pentium 266 MHz SCPs
with 256 MB DRAM installed in place of Pentium 266 MHz SCPs with 64 MB DRAM)
Spares and accessories
SM-1100 TNX-1100 switch module (SCPs not included)
SM-1100-B TNX-1100 high-performance switch module (SCPs not included)
SCP-P5-400** Pentium 400 MHz SCP with 256 MB DRAM and 32 MB flash
SCP-P5-266* Pentium 266 MHz SCP with 64 MB DRAM and 16 MB flash
SCP-P5-266-HM* Pentium 266 MHz SCP with 256 MB DRAM and 16 MB flash

Communications, Inc. All other foregoing trademarks are trademarks of their respective owners.
Code: DS – TNX-210 and TNX-1100/0204
TNX-1100 ordering information (continued)
Field hardware upgrades (for customers using the SM-1100-B switch fabrics)
SCP-P5-200-HM-UPG* SCP-P5-200 256 MB DRAM upgrade kit; includes 256 MB memory, EPROM, chip puller,
and instruction manual
SCP-P5-266-HM-UPG* SCP-P5-266 256 MB DRAM upgrade kit; includes 256 MB memory, EPROM, chip puller,
and instruction manual
TNXB-P400/UPG** TNX-1100 2.5 Gbps switch module upgrade; includes SM-1100-B switch fabric and two Pentium
400 MHz SCPs with 256 MB DRAM
TNXB-P266/UPG* TNX-1100 2.5 Gbps switch module upgrade; includes SM-1100-B switch fabric and two Pentium
266 MHz SCPs with 64 MB DRAM
TNXB-P266-HM/UPG* TNX-1100 2.5 Gbps switch module upgrade; includes SM-1100-B  switch fabric and two Pentium
266 MHz SCPs with 256 MB DRAM
TNXB-P200/UPG* TNX-1100 2.5 Gbps switch module upgrade; includes SM-1100-B  switch fabric and two Pentium
200 MHz SCPs with 64 MB DRAM
TNXB-P200-HM/UPG* TNX-1100 2.5 Gbps switch module upgrade; includes SM-1100-B  switch fabric and two Pentium
200 MHz SCPs with 256 MB DRAM
Field hardware upgrades for upgrading the SM-1100 to SM-1100-B
(all fabrics within a chassis must be of the same type)
TNXB-UPG-P400** 2.5 Gbps switch module upgrade; includes SM-1100-B switch fabric and two Pentium
400 MHz SCPs with 256 MB DRAM; requires one per each 2.5 Gbps capacity; a credit is
given for the destruction of the SM-1100 and previous SCPs
TNXB-UPG-P266* 2.5 Gbps switch module upgrade; includes SM-1100-B switch fabric and two Pentium
266 MHz SCPs with 64 MB DRAM; requires one per each 2.5 Gbps capacity; a credit is
given for the destruction of the SM-1100 and previous SCPs
TNXB-UPG-P266-HM* 2.5 Gbps switch module upgrade; includes SM-1100-B switch fabric and two Pentium
266 MHz SCPs with 256 MB DRAM; requires one per each 2.5 Gbps capacity; a credit is
given for the destruction of the SM-1100 and previous SCPs
TNXB-UPG-P200* 2.5 Gbps switch module upgrade; includes SM-1100-B switch fabric and two Pentium
200 MHz SCPs with 64 MB DRAM; requires one per each 2.5 Gbps capacity; a credit is
given for the destruction of the SM-1100 and previous SCPs
TNXB-UPG-P200-HM* 2.5 Gbps switch module upgrade; includes SM-1100-B switch fabric and two Pentium
200 MHz SCPs with 256 MB DRAM; requires one per each 2.5 Gbps capacity; a credit is
given for the destruction of the SM-1100 and previous SCPs
* Requires ForeThought 7.0 or greater software or patch to ForeThought 6.2.
** Requires ForeThought 8.0 or greater software or patch to ForeThought 7.0 or 7.1.